

## Environmental Disclosure Document for Transfer of Real Property

Document number	Volume	Page	Panatra h
			Receive by
	is provided under IC 13-7-22, the Res	sponsible Property Transfer Lav	w. 2
Property Identification  Address of property:			
treet		City or town	<del>o</del>
1520 POLK ST		GARY	<u>_</u>
ownship		Permanent real estate inc	dex number
lanal description			
. Legal description:	Towashin		Range
	Township		r renge
DIS FURTHER DESC lability Disclosure Of cansferors and transferees of	RIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOGAN PA	ARK ADDITION, EXP. N. FLOT 6, BLOCK 4.  Pership or other control of such prof	COUNTY OF LAKE, AND STATE OF I 3.55 FEET OF LOI 4, BLOCK 4, A perty may render them liable for environmental ssociation with the property.
. Property Characteristics			
ot size	The state of the s	Acreage	92 03
hack all hims -4 /-	and uses that		
heck all types of improvement Apartment building (6 un	ent and uses that pertain to the property: hits or less)	Industrial building	HAND OF THE
Commercial apartment (d	over 6 units)	Farm, with buildings	ORD ORD PRICE
Store, office, commercial		Other (specify)	- O L
Nature of Transfer			
	deed or other instrument of conveyance?		
(2) Is this a transfer by	assignment of over 25% of beneficial inte		Yes XX No
(3) A lease exceeding	a term of 40 years?	J = 2001 GCI	☐ Yes XX No
	ateral assignment of beneficial interest?		XX Yes ☐ No
(5) A contract for the s	sale of property?		☐ Yes 🖾 No
(1) Identify Transferor:			
me and current address of	Transferor		Trust number
	520 POLK ST GARY IN 46407		
ame and address of Trustee	e if this is a transfer of beneficial interest o	of a land trust.	
I Idantifi.	ompleted this farmer is	lang and which	a information
	completed this form on behalf of the Transfer		
"NORWEST 'F INANCIA	CLOF INDIANA, INC 1155 E.	RIDGE ROAD GRIFFITH	IN 46319 1 1 2979 1923 19 150
Identify Transferee:			
me and current address of			1212
	L INDIANA INC 1155 E RIDG	E ROAD GRIFFITH IN 46	5319
Environmental Inform		WOINNA WITH	
<del></del>	Ouring Current Ownership	which in a start	haufaatuu a
transportation, treat apply to consumer a and manner as they	ever conducted operations on the property thent, storage, or handling of "hazardous goods stored or handled by a retailer in they are sold to consumers, unless the retailering of consumer sized containers), finishing	waste", as defined by IC 13-7-1? te same form and approximate am tr has engaged in any commercial	This question does not count, concentration, mixing (other than
2. Has the transferor e	ever conducted operations on the property		torage, or handling of
•	an that which was associated directly with ever conducted operations on the property	<u> </u>	Yes XXX No
treatment, or dispos	sal of "hazardous waste", as defined in IC	7 13-7-1?	☐ Yes 【】 No
4. Are there any of the transferor to ma મ્હ	e following specific units (operating or close e hazardous wastes, hazardous substance	ea) at the property that are used a es, or pertroleum?	WW
Landfill	nt .		Yes XX No
Surface Impoundme Land Treatment	an		Yes MA No Yes XX No
Waste Pile			☐ Yes (Q) No
Incinerator	a Canada		Yes No
Storage Tank (Abov			Yes No Yes No Yes No
Storage Tank (Unde Container Storage A			Yes XX No
Injection Wells			☐ Yes W No
Wastewater Treatme	ent Units		Yes No
Septic Tanks Transfer Stations			Yes No
Waste Recycling Op			Yes W No
Waste Treatment De	etoxification		[ ] (***)
Other Land Disposa		a transfer of even-	☐ Yes (x) No
document is other th	answers to any of the above items and the han a mortgage or collateral assignment o you file with the county recorder and the c cetion of each unit.	of beneficial interest, you must att	ach to the copies of
1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		T EINIANICIAL AGO	

NORWEST FINANCIAL-488
MANSARDS PLAZA
1155 EAST RIDGE ROAD
GRIFFITH, INDIANA 46319

(continued on reverse side)

048 5h

<b>5</b> .	the contract of the contract o			
	Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property?  (A) Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of Indiana.	ليا	Yes	XX No. •
	(A) Permits for discrininges of wastewater to waters of inquaria.  (B) Permits for emission to the atmosphere.		Yes 1	XX No
	(C) Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment, or waste disposal operation.		Yes	XX No
6	Has the transferor ever discharged any wastewater (other than sewage) to a publicly owned treatment works?		Yes	XX No
7	Has the transferor been required to take any of the following actions relative to this property?			
	(A) Filed an emergency and hazardous chemical inventory form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C 11022).		Yes	XX No
	(B) Filed a toxic Chemical release form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community			REV
8.	Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11023).		Yes	IXX No
U.	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following state or federal governmental actions?			
	(A) Written notification regarding known, suspected, or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property.		Yes	XX No
	(B) Filling an environmental enforcement case with a court of the solid waste management board for which a final			ייי ארט
	order or consent decree was entered.  (C) If the answer to question (B) was Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for		Yes	IXIX No
	this property.		Yes	DXX No
9.	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership.			
	(A) Has any situation occurred at this site which results in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum as required under state or federal laws?	$\Box$	Yes	XX No
	(B) Have any hazardous substances or pertroleum which were released come into direct contact with the ground at	لــا	703	LAW NO
	this site?		Yes	XX No
	If the answers to questions (A) and (B) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on the property?			
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials?			
	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other			
	surficial materials?			
	Sampling and analysis of soils?			
	I. Temporary or more long term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site?  [Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water?			
	Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements?			
	1. Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at other low points on or immediately			
10	adjacent to the site?			
10.	Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the commissioner of the Indiana department of environmental management?		Yes	DXXNo
11.	Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses?			
	the Lake County Recorder:			
	Information Under Other Ownership or Operation	<del></del>		
1.	Provide the following information about the previous owner or about any entity or person to whom the transferor leased the property or with whom the transferor contracted for the management of the property:			
	Name			
	Type of business or property usage			
	5.0			
<b>2</b> .	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:			
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill		Yes	<u>□</u> 3\X <sub>No</sub>
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment	A	Yes	DAX No
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill			XX No XX No XX No XX No XX No
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator		Yes Yes Yes Yes	XX X0 XX X0 XX X0 XX X0 XX X0 XX X0
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile		Yes Yes Yes	XX NO XX NO XX NO XX NO XX NO XX NO XX NO
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area		Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)		Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)  Container Storage Area Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units  Septic Tanks		Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
2.	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units		Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)  Container Storage Area Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units  Septic Tanks  Transfer Stations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Treatment Detoxification		Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	XX
	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)  Container Storage Area Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units  Septic Tanks  Transfer Stations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Treatment Detoxification  Other Land Disposal Area		Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
. Cert	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)  Container Storage Area Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units  Septic Tanks  Transfer Stations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Treatment Detoxification  Other Land Disposal Area	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
. Cert	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)  Container Storage Area Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units  Septic Tanks  Transfer Stations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Treatment Detoxification  Other Land Disposal Area	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
. Cert Based knowle	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	XX
C. Cert Based knowle rtgagoi ERNF	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication  on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted day and belief, true and accurate.  If Transferor (type name as signed):  ST MURPHY  Communication or use of the property:  If the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Indication Indicati	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X X No X No
c. Cert Based knowle rtgagoi ERNF This fo	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Ification on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  If Transferor (type name as signed):  ST MURPHY  Transferor to me with all elements completed on MERCH 36	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	XX
Cert Based knowle rtgagoi ERNF This for	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Ification on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  Interpretation on the information of the information of the information of the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  Interpretation of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  Interpretation of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  Interpretation of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  Interpretation of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X X No X No
/. Cert Based knowle ortgagoi ERNF This to rwest F I REN	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)  Container Storage Area Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units  Septic Tanks  Transfer Stations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Treatment Detoxification  Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication  on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted day and belief, true and accurate.  If Transferor (type name as signed):  EST MURPHY  Transferor (type name as signed):  WE CIRILO	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X X No X No
/. Cert Based knowle ortgagoi ERNF This to rwest F I REN	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property.  Landfill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment  Waste Pile Incinerator  Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Storage Tank (Underground)  Container Storage Area Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units  Septic Tanks  Transfer Stations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Recycling Operations  Waste Treatment Detoxification  Other Land Disposal Area  Ification  on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  Interpretation of the persons of the completed on March 1 (type name as signed):  ST MURPHY  Tim was delivered to me with all elements completed on March 26  Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed):  WE CIRILO  Indiana  Inc. (type name as signed):	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X X No X No
/. Cert Based knowle ortgagor ERNF This for inwest F I REN	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxilication Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted day and belief, true and accurate.  Interpretation	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X X No X No
/. Cert Based knowle ortgagoi ERNF This fo rwest f IREN ate of li	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Waste Recycling Operations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Recycling Operations Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  If Transferor (type name as signed):  EST MURPHY  Imm was delivered to me with all elements completed on  MY-RCW 36  Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed):  NE CIRILO  Indiana  Inc. (type name as signed):  NE CIRILO  Indiana  Inc. (type name as signed):  NE CIRILO	is, to	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X X No X No
/. Cert Based knowle ortgagor ERNF This for west F I REN ate of li	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Ification on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  If Transferor (type name as signed):  ST MURPHY Im was delivered to me with all elements completed on MFRCW 26  Imancial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed):  NE CIRILO Indiana  ) ss.  LAKE  The property:  Add of MARCH  The property:  The pr	•	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X No X X X No X X X No X X X No X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
C. Cert Based knowle rtgagor ERNF This for the of life of life of life the certain the cer	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:  Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Illication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  ITransferor (type name as signed):  ST MURPHY  Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Illication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dge and belief, true and accurate.  ITransferor (type name as signed):  ST MURPHY   A Station  A S	•	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X No X X X No X X X No X X X No X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
C. Cert Based knowle rtgagor ERNF This for the of life of life of life the certain the cer	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property.  Landill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dage and belief, true and accurate.  Intransferor (type name as signed):  Iff MURPHY Iffication  Interview of the property of the property.  If the information information information in the information in the information in the information submitted dage and belief, true and accurate.  Intransferor (type name as signed):  If MURPHY If the information information in the	ехес	Yes	X No
. Cert Based knowle rtgagoi ERNF This for west F I REN ite of li unity of	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property.  Landill  Surface Impoundment  Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dage and belief, true and accurate.  Intransferor (type name as signed):  Iff MURPHY Iffication  Interview of the property of the property.  If the information information information in the information in the information in the information submitted dage and belief, true and accurate.  Intransferor (type name as signed):  If MURPHY If the information information in the	ехес	Yes	X No X No X No X No X No X No X X X No X X X No X X X No X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
/. Cert Based knowle ortgagoi ERNF This fo newest F IREN ate of li bunty of Before	the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property.  Landfill  Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  Iffication on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted dage and belief, true and accurate.  Intransferor (type name as signed):  Interpretation on the with all elements completed on MERCH 26  Interpretation on the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this 26 day of MARCH ERNEST MURPHY  Interpretation and acknowledged the property.  Interpretation of the property.  Interpreta	ехес	Yes	X No

This instrument was prepared by: \_\_\_\_BRIDGET\_L. VOORHIES-